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1. LIDS Advisory Committee Members 
 

The LIDS Advisory Committee first met November of 1999.  The LIDS users listed below were selected from each region 

of the state to meet once a quarter to discuss any LIDS enhancements, modifications and or new development issues 
brought forth by local users. If you have any questions or concerns that you would like discussed at future committee 

meetings, contact the individual(s) representing your region, or contact a member of the Compensation Board staff. 
 

Quarterly Committee Meeting Schedule: 
 

1st Quarter:  May  2nd Quarter:  August  3rd Quarter:  November  4th Quarter:  March 

 

 

LIDS Advisory Committee Members: 
 

 

 

Central Region 
 

FIPS  Locality        DOC Oper. Capacity Online / Batch 

485  Blue Ridge Regional Jail (Lynchburg) – Karin Lipscomb   760  Online 
  Phone #  434- 847-1300 Ext 110 Email:     klipscomb@brrja.state.va.us 
  Fax # 434- 847-1411  Address:  510 9th Street Lynchburg, Virginia 24504 
 
 
137  Central Virginia Regional Jail – Carol Perkins    242   Batch 
  Phone # 540-672-3222 Ext. 31 Email:       cperkins@cvrj.org  
  Fax #     540-672-9278  Address:    P. O. Box 1257, Orange, VA 22960-1257   
 
 

760  Richmond City Jail - Reginald Tinsley     882  Batch 
  Phone #  804-646-0170  Email:     Reginald.tinsley@richmondgov.com 
  Fax #  804-646-0173  Address:  1701 Fairfield Way   Richmond, Virginia 23223 
 
 
041  Chesterfield County Jail- Claudia Wilson                                                       250                          Batch 
  Phone # 804-748-1520                   Email:  wilsonct@chesterfield.gov 
                          Fax # 804-796-5713                       Address:  P. O. Box 758 Chesterfield Virginia 23832  
 
 

 

Eastern Region 
 

FIPS  Locality        DOC Oper. Capacity         Online / Batch 

 
810  Virginia Beach City Jail – Theresa Patrick    889  Batch 
  Phone # 757-385-4274  Email:     tpatrick@vbso.net 
  Fax # 757-427-5037  Address:  PO Box 6098, 2501 James Madison Blvd. 

 Virginia Beach, Virginia 23456 
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Northern Region 
 

FIPS  Locality                      DOC Oper. Capacity   Online / Batch 

 

153  Prince William/Manassas Regional Jail - Carol Moye   467        Batch 
  Phone #  703-792-6450  Email:     cmoye@pwcgov.org 
  Fax #  703-792-6718  Address:  9320 Lee Ave., Manassas, Virginia 20110 
 
510  Alexandria City Jail – Rony  Wise                 340       Online 
  Phone # 703-838-4440  Email:    rony.wise@alexandriava.gov 
  Fax     # 703-838-4036  Address:   2003 Mill Road, Alexandria Virginia 22314 
 

 

630  Rappahannock Regional Jail – Diane Wilson    592       Batch 
  Phone #  540-288-5263  Email:     diwilson@rrj.state.va.us 
  Fax #  540-288-5292  Address:  P. O. Box 3300   Stafford, Virginia 22554 
 
 
630  Rappahannock Regional Jail – Eva Brown    592       Batch 
  Phone #  540-288-5263  Email:     ebrown@rrj.state.va.us 
  Fax #  540-288-5292  Address:  P. O. Box 3300   Stafford, Virginia 22554 
 

 

Western Region 
 

FIPS  Locality        DOC Oper. Capacity Online / Batch 

590  Danville City Jail – Karen Day      213   Batch 
  Phone # 434-799-5130  Email:  daykj@danvilleva.gov 
  Fax # 434-797-8872  Address:  P. O. Box 3405   Danville, Virginia 24543 
 
 
492  Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority – Mike Price   896  Batch 
  Phone # 276-739-3522  Email: mprice@swvrja.com 
  Fax #     276-739-3535  Address:  P .O. Box 280  Abingdon, Virginia 24210 
 
494  Western Virginia Regional Jail – Debbie Hamlet    605  Batch 
  Phone # 540-378-3719  Email:     dhamlet@westernvaregionaljail.org 
  Fax # 540-380-3143  Address:  5885 West River Rd. Salem, Virginia 24153 
 
 
 
 

Southern Region 
 

FIPS  Locality        DOC Oper. Capacity Online / Batch 

491  Southside Regional Jail – Mike Strickland    100  Online 
  Phone # 434-634-0765  Email:     mstrickland@telpage.net 
  Fax # 434-634-3730  Address:  244 Uriah Branch Way, Emporia, Virginia 22427 
 
491  Meherrin River Regional Jail – Jessica Lucy    468  Batch 
  Phone # 434-949-6856  Email:     lucyj@mrrj.org 
  Fax # 434-949-0180  Address:  PO Box 10, Alberta, Virginia 23821 
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Other Agencies 
 

  Department of Corrections –    Felicia Berger-Smith 
  Phone # 804-674-3131 Ext. 1511   Email:   felicia.berger@vadoc.virginia.gov 
  Fax # 804-674-3589    Address:  P.O. Box 26963 Richmond, VA 23261-6963 
 

  Virginia Criminal Sentencing Commission -  Joanna Laws 
  Phone #  804-225-4397    Email:     Joanna.laws@vcsc.virginia.gov 
  Fax # 804-786-3934    Address:   100 N. 9th Street Richmond, VA 23219 
 
 

Compensation Board 
 

  Phone # 804-786-0786     Fax # 804-371-0235 
 

Anne Wilmoth (804-225-3307)     
anne.wilmoth@scb.virginia.gov     

 

Oliver Bradshaw (804-225-3479) 
oliver.bradshaw@scb.virginia.gov  

 
Kari Bullock (804-371-4299) 

Kari.bullock@scb.virginia.gov 
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